PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT	05/09/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZELEDYNE, LLC
Street Address:	17333 Federal Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 230
City:	Allen Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7976094
Application Number:	12645935
Patent Number:	5251408
Patent Number:	5545277
Patent Number:	5667897
Patent Number:	5651806
Patent Number:	5906667
Patent Number:	5509964
Patent Number:	5518535
Patent Number:	6277492
Patent Number:	5607753
Patent Number:	5656053
Patent Number:	5827345
Patent Number:	6208412
	DATENT

REEL: 028185 FRAME: 0348

PATENT

Patent Number:	6100990
Patent Number:	6255624
Patent Number:	7029055
Patent Number:	7155862
Patent Number:	6968648
Patent Number:	7051478
Patent Number:	6920719
Patent Number:	7185458
Patent Number:	7017304
Patent Number:	6902224
Patent Number:	7185943
Patent Number:	RE40636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8453 Phone: 313-496-8466

Email: dford@millercanfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford, Miller Canfield

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029982-00671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford

Total Attachments: 5

source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents#page1.tif source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents#page2.tif

source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents#page3.tif

source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents#page4.tif source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Patents#page5.tif

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of May ______, 2012 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of ZELEDYNE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement referred to below.

Recitals

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2008, Company, as Borrower, Bank of America, N.A., as Agent and as a Lender and Wachovia Bank, as a Lender, entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented and modified, "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2008, Company and Agent entered into a Patent Security Agreement ("Patent Security Agreement") to grant a security interest to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in all of Company's patents, patent licenses and all related registrations and recordings, including the patents identified on Schedule 1 to this Release;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 020963/0019 on May 9, 2008, and a supplemental agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 025046/0675 on September 27, 2010;

WHEREAS, the Agent and Lenders wish to reassign to Company and release all interest that Agent and Lenders may have in the Patents identified on Schedule 1 (the "Released Patent Collateral").

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Released Patent Collateral and reassigns to Company, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of Agent and the Lenders in the Released Patent Collateral.

The Agent, at the sole cost and expense of the Company, shall take all further actions reasonably requested by the Company or its legal representatives (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Reassignment and Rolesse of Security Interst - Patents

20,086,489.2\029982-00671

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

above written.	
	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent By:
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss: COUNTY OF DALLAS)	
for said state and county, personally appear known to me (or proved to me on the basis executed the within instrument as a	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and red <u>H. MICHAEL WILLS</u> , personally of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who <u>NICE PESIDEN</u> on behalf of Bank of on, and acknowledged to me that the bank executed or a resolution of its board of directors.
WITNESS MY HAND AND/OR OFFICIAL S	SEAL.
(NOTABIAL STAMP OR SEAL) MARGARET A HENDERSON Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-12-15	Dagant a. Henders
My Commission expires:	
8.12.2015	*

Reessignment and Release of Security Interst - Patents

SCHEDULE 1 RELEASED PATENT COLLATERAL SCHEDULE

RELEASED PATENT COLLATERAL SCHEDULE						
Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent/ Pub, Number	Issue/ Pub. Date
US	Granted	Folding Pin	12/397458	04-Mar-09	7976094	12-Jul-11
US	Published	Through Glass Ventilation System	12/645935	23-Dec-09	2011/ 0151761	23-Jun-2011
US	Granted	GRINDING WHEEL ASSEMBLY	07/919313	27-Jul-92	5251408	12-Oct-93
US	Granted	PLATE GLASS EDGE STRENGTH	08/317046	03-Oct-94	5545277	13-Aug-96
US	Granted	PLATE GLASS EDGE STRENGTH	08/645318	13-May-96	5667897	16-Sep-97
US	Granted	LAMINATED VACUUM FORM GLASS MOLD	08/359168	19-Dec-94	5651806	29-Jul-97
US	Granted	LAMINATED VACUUM FORM GLASS MOLD	08/731715	17-Oct-96	5906667	25-May-99
US	Granted	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING A COATING TO GLASS USING A SCREEN PRINTING PROCESS	08/295574	25-Aug-94	5509964	23-Арк-96
US	Granted	WATER BASED PAINT FOR GLASS SHEETS	08/415951	24-Mar-95	5518535	21-May-96
บร	Granted	PROVIDING ORGANIC PAINT ON GLASS TO MATCH AUTOMOTIVE BODY COLOR	09/110832	06-Jui-98	6277492	21-Aug-01
US	Granted	PLURALITY OF SEPARATED GLASS SHEETS	08/460,813	02-Jun-9 5	5607753	04-Mar-97
US	Granted	METHOD FOR HEATING AND FORMING A GLASS SHEET	08/524495	07-Sep-95	5656053	12-Aug-97

Reassignment and Release of Security Interst - Patents

20,086,489.2\029982-00671

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent/ Pub. Number	Issue/ Pub. Date
us	Granted	METHOD FOR HEATING AND FORMING A GLASS SHEET	08/969090	12-Nov-97	5827345	27-Oct-98
us	Granted	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING OPTICAL QUALITY	09/332236	14-Jun-99	6208412	27-Mar-01
US	Granted	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING REFLECTIVE OPTICAL QUALITY USING GRAY-SCALE PATTERNS	09/332234	14-Jun-99	6100990	08-Aug-00
us	Granted	ELECTRICALLY HEATED BACKLITE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD	09/470001	22-Dec-99	6255624	03-Jul-01
US	Granted	SLIDABLE WINDOW ASSEMBLY WITH VENT SCREEN	10/695116	28-Oct-03	7029055	18-Apr-06
US	Granted	SLIDING CLOSURE PANEL ASSEMBLY	10/715249	17-Nov-03	7155862	02-Jan-07
US	Granted	PROTECTIVE EDGE COVER FOR AN OPENING IN A WINDOW ASSEMBLY	10/690129	21-Oct-03	6968648	29-Nov-05
US	Granted	MULTIPUNCTIONAL END CAP FOR A SLIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY	10/696121	29-Oct-03	7051478	30-May-06
US	Granted	SLIDING CLOSURE PANEL ASSEMBLY FEATURING SINGLE SUPPORT RAIL	10/724460	26-Nov-03	6920719	26-Jul-05
us	Granted	PROTECTIVE FLANGE FOR A WINDOW OPENING	10/690293	21-Oct-03	7185458	06-Mar-07
US	Granted	PANEL ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE	10/689393	20-Oct-03	7017304	28-Mar-06
US	Granted	SLIDER WINDOW ASSEMBLY	10/678700	03-Oct-03	6902224	07-Jun-05

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent/ Pub. Number	Issue/ Pub. Date
US	Granted	TWO PIECE SLIDING WINDOW PANEL HAVING LEAD SCREW POWER UNIT	10/966244	15-Oct-04	7185943	06-Mar-07
US	Granted	SLIDER WINDOW ASSEMBLY	11/805860	24-May-07	RE40636	17-Feb-09

Reassignment and Release of Security Interst - Patents

20,086,489,2\029982-00671

RECORDED: 05/10/2012